

No. 14,670

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

NORMAN BREELAND,

Appellant,

vs.

SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY,
and E. D. MOODY,

Appellees.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF.

THOMAS C. PERKINS,

801-9th Street, Sacramento, California,

Attorney for Appellant.

FILE

AUG -5 195

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of the case.....	1
Questions presented	3
Argument	4
I. The one year provision of Item 6 of Section (c) of Article 58 of the collective bargaining agreement was not a procedural step for adjusting grievances within the scope of the agreement.....	5
II. The District Court perforce determined appellant's claim to be a time claim within the provisions of the agreement. Such determination was necessary to apply the one year limitation to appellant's claim.....	7
III. The decision in the Barker case did not change the law as it existed at the time the first motion for summary judgment was denied	8
IV. The granting of summary judgment herein was not harmless error	9
Conclusion	10

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Barker v. Southern Pac. Co., 214 F. 2d 918.....	2, 4, 5, 6, 9
Buberl v. Southern Pac. Co., 94 F. Supp. 11.....	2, 4, 5, 6
Cone v. Union Oil Co., 129 A.C.A. 648, 277 P. 2d 464.....	5
Gifford v. Travelers Protective Ass'n., 153 F. 2d 209.....	7
Transcontinental & Western Air, Inc. v. Koppal, 345 U.S. 653.....	2, 4, 5, 9
Wallace v. Southern Pac. Co., 106 F. Supp. 742.....	2, 4, 5, 6

Codes

California Code of Civil Procedure:	
Section 335	10
Section 337	1, 10
Section 337(1)	2

No. 14,670
